
107

ME'iING OF THE COI~ISSI NEi~S OF THE CITY OF SAN bNT ~IO:

TRURsn Y, MARCH 30TH., . A. D. 1922.

PRESENT: Honorable O. B. Black, Mayor, Presiding, and Commissioners Pfeiffer.
Lambert, Rieden, right.

Minutes of Previous Meeting were ordered approved.

MEM RIALS AND PETITI NS.

THE following petitions were read and referred to the Commissioner of Fire & Police:
Petition of Jack Neal Nash Motors Co. to erect Drive In Station at Gomer of
Augusta and Richmond Ave.
Petition of Jack Neal Nash l~tors Co. to Install Two Gasoline Tanks at corner of
Augusta & Richmond Ave.

The following petitions were read and referrei to the Commissioner of ~arks:
Sanitation etc ••
Petition of Knights of Pythias, Colored, for permit to use San Pedro Springs Park
June 19th, 20th, 21st 1922 •
.Petition of Knight B of Pythi as, Color ed Lo dges Be Court of Calanthea fer use of San

edro Park on J~ne 5th to lOth 1922 for Grand odge Celeb ation.
Petition of Colored Citizens for use of San Pedro Park to celebrate Emancipation
j,lroclamation.

Commissioner of Fire & Police made the following recommendations which were adopted:
Petition of Flora M. Gurden for Electric Sign Corner Ave C ~ Pecan Sts. grunted.
Fetition of Casa del Rio for permit to erect electric sign 100 block E.~ouston

Street granted.
Petition of The Spalding Co. 206 Losoya St. for ~rmit to erect e1ec~ric sign granted.

The City Bngineer recommended that the paving of • yrtle St., from Main ~~venue to
cCu110ugh Avenue be awarded to Southwest Bitu1ithic Company; and that the paving of
• Myrtle street, between San Pedro and Main Avenue be awarded to the Southwest

Bitulithic Company. Adopted.

Commissioner Rieden introduced the following ordinances which were read and adopted
by the following 70 on roll call, towit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright.

An Ordinance Accepting ~roposal.

An Ordinance, Accepting Proposal of S~uthwest Bitulithic Company for paving
est Myrtle Street, from Main Ave to McCullough Ave and authorizing Contract and

~ppropriating Money Theref~r.

(For full textlof this ordinance see st::::_:~~::ovementRecord VOl.-;'-.page $CJ.J J.

An Ordinance Accepting Proposal.
an Ordinance ccepting roposal of Southwest Bitulithic Oompany for paving

est yrt1e Street, from San ~edro . Main Avenue and authorizing Contract and
Appropriating 400ney Therefor. ~

For full text of this Ordinance see_~::~~:_~~~:ovementRecord Vol.~.Pageg~~).

Commie sioner feiffer introduced the following ordinances w~ich were read and adopted,
by the following vote on roll call, towit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden,
right.

.An Ordinance
Authorizing the Tax Commissioner to cancel certain reoei~t8 for taxes of

property bought by the city for phe purpose of widening and extending streets.
BE IT ORDAINE BY THE COMMISSI .NERSOF THE CITY F SAN aNTONIO

~hat the Tax Commissioner be and is hereby authorized to cancel tax reoeipts for taxes
due on lots bought by the City of San Antonio, to widen and extend the following
streets Market and Lakeview as the City has already received the proportion of taxes
due by the grantors; at No. 18 in New City Block No. 101, lirs. o~ Jane Kennedy; Lot
No. 1 ew ity Block No.' 142, owner Hat Lewis: Lot o. 12, or A-13 in ew City Block
140 Hra. P. • Ropertson.

----------
No. 607 An Ordinance

Appropriating t~e sum of 28,800.00 tp pay 2 eek ~ny Rollsup to March 31st 1922.
BE IT OP.DAINED BY THE CITY C MMISSIONERS OF ~lIE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TIl T,

the sum of 28,800.00 Or so much thereof as may be necessary be appropriated out of the
several following funds, to pay the 2 week Pay 011 of t~e City of San Antonio, being ,
up to and inclUding March 31st 1922, as followe:-

1921 General Fund 24,250.00

An Ordinance
501.35 to cover pay-roll of G. T. Robinson for

tfo

Bond Issue 1919.
River Improvement fund of 1919
Park Improvement fund of 1919
Fire Police Bldg. Fund of 1919
Auditorium Bldg. Fund of 1919
Trench Fund

Total

Do. 506.
Appropriating the sum of

month ending arch 31st 1982.

600.00
500.00
200.00
250.00

3000.00
28.800.00



108

BE I~ QRD~INED BY THE COI~lISSIQN S OF THE CITY OF S~ aNT NIO:

Section One: That the sum of ·501.36 be and the same is hereby appropriated out
of the 1921 General Fund tOt cover pay-roll of "G. W. Rob~nson, for services rendered
under the direction of the MHyor, for the month ending March 31st 1922 •

..---.._--...~---

On otion,duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

ATTEST:

\
,I

APPROVED,

Ilayor.


